
 
 

Friday 17th May 2024 

 

Update Letter 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

I would like to start this letter by saying a big well done to our Year 6 pupils for trying their absolute best 

this week and for staying focused all the way through. KS2 SATs week is always a very busy week in schools, 

with a huge number of logistical considerations. What has been so pleasing to see is the level of care and 

consideration for the children’s well-being during the week. The Year 6 team and wider support from staff 

across the school has been exemplary. During the week we hosted the chair of our Local School Committee 

and Chair of the Blossom Governing Board to view the SATs administration structures.  The Year 6 children 

are having a well-earned relaxing day in Victoria Park before they embark on their Residential visits just after 

half-term.  

 

A reminder that next week our Sports Days begin…fingers crossed for nice weather! A reminder too, that 

Year 3&4 Sports Day has moved to Thursday June 6th. 

 

Wishing all the pupils who are running the Hackney Schools Challenge the very best of luck! Go Lauriston 

Go! 

 

Key Dates:  

 

Event  Date / Time / Location  

Last day of half term: Friday 17th May 3:30pm 

Hackney School Challenge Run Saturday 18th May (Hackney Marshes) 

Sports Day for Year 5&6 Monday 20th May 9:30-11am 

Sports Day for Year 1&2 Monday 20th May 1-2:30pm 

Sports Day for Nursery Wednesday 22nd May 10-11am 

Sports Day for Years 3&4 – “Change of Date” Thursday 6th June 9:30-11am 

Sports Day for Reception  Friday 24th May 9:45-11am 

Last Day of Half-Term Friday 24th May (3:30pm collection) 

Scots Pine Residential  W/B 3rd June  

Oak Class Residential  W/B 10th June  

Lauriston’s Spectacular Summer Fair  Saturday 29th June  

Transition Morning (Ch to visit new class) Thursday 4th July  

Year 6 Disco  Tuesday 9th July (Hall) 

Reports sent to parents  Monday 15th July  

Year 6 Performance  Tuesday 16th July 6pm (Hall) 

Summer Class Parties  Monday 22nd July 

Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly  Tuesday 23rd July 2:30pm (Playground) 

Last Day of Academic Year  Wednesday 24th July (1:30pm Collection) 
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For all key dates and future events, please follow the below link to the calendar section of our website.  

Calendar and Term Dates - Lauriston Primary School 

  

Best Wishes, 

 

                                      

     

 

Louis Harris           

Head of Lauriston School        

 

 

https://www.lauriston.hackney.sch.uk/about-us/calendar

